Optional Relay Output: Upto 4 Nos. Potential free
relay contact max upto 2 , rated 5 A
Optional Current Output: 4 - 20 mA@ 600 E
Optional MODBUS RTU, RS 232/ RS 485 output.
Display: 4 Digit, Red LED, 12.5 mm
Range : Std. - 0 - 100 %
Optional- To be specified by Customer
(0000 to 9999)

Tel. : 91-20-24220505, 24223375 Fax : 91-20-24215670
Email : sbemsales@sbem.co.in, sbemsales@vsnl.com Web : www.sbem-india.com
ORDER CODE:
Continuous developments may necessitate changes without prior notice LF-176- 0804 R02 04/2017
176 -
Type:
9 - Single channel Indicator
with 4 - 20 mA input
8 - 2 channel Indicator with
4 -20 mA inputs
(differential)
Output:
0 - Not applicable
1 - 4 - 20 mA current O/P
2 - MODBUS RTU RS 232
3 - MODBUS RTU RS 485
4 - 4 - 20 mA Current O/P + MODBUS RTU RS 232
5 - 4 - 20 mA Current O/P + MODBUS RTU RS 485
No. Of Set points:
0 - Zero
1 - Two
2 - Four
Power Supply:
1 - 110 VAC, 50 Hz
2 - 230 VAC, 50 Hz
3 - 24 VDC
MECHANICAL DIMENSION:
APPLICATION DRAWING (AN EXAMPLE):
The Instrument shown in the field is SBEM�s Ultrasonic Level Transmitter 136 ULT. 176 Remote Indicator is mounted in
the control room which is indicating level proportional to 4 - 20 mAsignal coming from Ultrasonic LevelTransmitter.
MODBUS Output
24VDC Power Supply
(Transmitter supply)
4 - 20 mA Input from Transmitter
The Terminal view shown is for Model No. 176 -
9142 i.e., A single channel indicator with 4 - 20
mAinput , retransmission current output of 4 - 20
mA , Four C/ O relay outputs (Four Set points)
and operating on 230 VAC Power Supply.
+ I/P
- I/P
TX
RX
GND
Supply Voltage = 230 VAC
24VDC+
24VDC -
LF-DigProcessInd_176